ARTICLE 14-01 GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

Chapter

14-01-01 Organization of Board

CHAPTER 14-01-01 ORGANIZATION OF BOARD

Section

14-01-01 Organization of Board of Barber Examiners

14-01-01. Organization of board of barber examiners.

- 1. History. The 1901 legislative assembly passed legislation establishing the board of barber examiners, codified as North Dakota Century Code chapter 43-04. This chapter requires the governor to appoint a board of barber examiners. The board, generally speaking, provides supervision of the practice of barbering to protect the public health, welfare, and safety. It is the responsibility of the board to protect the public and the barbering profession from unfair and uneconomic practices.
- 2. Board membership. The board consists of three members appointed by the governor from a list of five names submitted by the state barber association. Each member must be a registered barber who has followed the occupation of barber in North Dakota for at least five years prior to appointment. Members of the board serve three-year terms which are so arranged that one term expires on December thirty-first of each year.
- 3. **Inquiries and complaints**. Inquiries regarding the board and complaints regarding violations of this title may be addressed to any member of the board.
- 4. **Inquiries**. Inquiries regarding the board may be addressed to the president:

Ms. Tona Stevenson President Board of Barber Examiners 122 Eighth Avenue NW Minot, ND 58703

History: Effective August 1, 1978; amended effective September 1, 1983; January 1, 2011.

General Authority: NDCC 28-32-02.1 **Law Implemented:** NDCC 28-32-02.1